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Uniform Bar Examination Committee (UBE) 
Hon. Sally D. Adkins, Chair 

Court of Appeals 
361 Rowe Blvd 

Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-713-3440 

sally.adkins@mdcourts.gov 
 
 

Sheelagh Allston, Esq. 
Rosenberg Martin Greenberg LLP 
25 S. Charles Street, Suite 2115 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Phone: 410-727-6600 
sallston@rosenbergmartin.com 
 

Hon. Christopher B. Kehoe 
Court of Special Appeals of Maryland 
11 South Washington Street, Suite F 
Easton, MD 21601 
Phone: 410-822-3935 
christopher.kehoe@mdcourts.gov 

Sara H. Arthur, Esq. 
Arthur Law Group LLC 
900 Bestgate Road, #402 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
Phone: 410-268-7788 
sha@arthurlaw.net 

Andrew D. Levy, Esquire 
Brown Goldstein Levy LLP 
120 E. Baltimore Street, #1700 
Baltimore, MD  21202-6701 
Phone: 410-385-0869 
adl@browngold.com 
 

Jonathan Azrael, Esq. 
State Board of Law Examiners 
Azrael Franz Schwab & Lipowitz 
101 E. Chesapeake Ave., 5th Floor 
Towson, MD  21286 
Phone: 410-821-6800 
jazrael@azraelfranz.com 
 

Matthew T. Mills, Esquire 
MD National Capital Park & Planning Comm. 
Office of General Counsel 
14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
Phone: 301-952-3444 
matthew.mills@ppd.mncppc.org 

Hon. Sherrie R. Bailey 
Circuit Court for Baltimore County 
401 Bosley Avenue 
Towson, MD  21204 
Phone: 410-324-8913 
srbailey@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Sydney M. Patterson, Esquire 
MarcusBonsib LLC 
6411 Ivy Lane, Suite 116 
Greenbelt, MD  20770 
Phone: 301-441-3000 
spatterson@marcusbonsib.com 

  
James D. Bragdon, Esq. 
Gallagher Evelius & Jones LLP 
218 N. Charles Street, Suite 400 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Phone: 410-260-1496 
james.bragdon@gmail.com 
 

Jeffrey Shipley, Esquire 
State Board of Law Examiners 
Judicial Education & Conference Center 
2011D Commerce Park Drive 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
Phone: 410-260-3644 
jeffrey.shipley@mdcourts.gov  
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Donald B. Tobin, Esquire 
Dean, University of Maryland 
Francis King Carey School of Law 
500 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Phone: 410-706-7214 
dtobin@law.umaryland.edu 

Ronald Weich, Esquire 
University of Baltimore 
School of Law 
1420 N. Charles Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410-837-4458 
rweich@ubalt.edu 

 
Staff: 
JaCina Stanton, Esq. 
Associate Counsel 
Internal Affairs Division 
Maryland Judicial Center 
580 Taylor Avenue – A2 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
(410) 260-1408 (Office) 
jacina.stanton@mdcourts.gov 
 
Sharon Wright 
sharon.wright@mdcourts.gov 
(410) 260-3451 
 

mailto:sharon.wright@mdcourts.gov

